E CCO #030

GRAND RAPIDS
A AT

CiTY OF GRAND RAPIDS
PERMIT PORTAL

ICS Project: S19041C - IRA Civic Center- Grand Rapids
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201 1401 NW 3rd Ave
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470 Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744
Phone: (763) 354-2670

Contract Change Order #030: CE #118 - TNT CO - Replace Sidewalk at
East Entrance

CONTRACT COMPANY: TNT Construction Group, LLC CONTRACT FOR: SC-S19041C-003:Work Scope 03 - General
40 County Road 63 Construction - TNT
Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

DATE CREATED: 7/11/2024 CREATED BY: Austin May (ICS - Park Rapids, MN)

CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - In Review REVISION: 0

REQUEST RECEIVED LOCATION

FROM:

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: REVIEWED BY:

DUE DATE: REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE:

REFERENCE: CHANGE REASON: Client Request

PAID IN FULL: No EXECUTED: No

ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based SCHEDULE IMPACT:

FIELD CHANGE: No TOTAL AMOUNT: $37,881.00

DESCRIPTION:

CE #118 - TNT CO - Replace Sidewalk at East Entrance

Tis CO is for the concrete sidewalk work, on the East side, that was requested to be completed by the City.
ATTACHMENTS:

Concrete.pdf Demo.pdf blackdirt seed mulch.pdf

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

CCO #030
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 5--5.03 - Work Scope 03 TNT CO - Replace Sidewalk at East Entrance Other $ 37,881.00
Subtotal: $37,881.00
Grand Total: $37,881.00

The original (Contract Sum) $ 2,370,100.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 595,358.36
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,965,458.36
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 37,881.00

The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,003,339.36

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by

ICS TNT Construction Group, City of Grand Rapids City of Grand Rapids

104 Park Ave N, Suite 201 LLC 420 North Pokegama Ave 420 North Pokegama Ave

Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470 40 County Road 63 Grand Rapids Minnesota Grand Rapids Minnesota
Grand 55744 55744

Rapids Minnesota 55744

SIGNATURE DATE

ICS

SIGNATURE DATE

SIGNATURE DATE

page 1 of 1

SIGNATURE DATE

Printed On: 7/11/2024 09:49 AM



CONSTRUCTION
GROUP LLC

Grand Rapids, MN (218) 326:4184

TO:
City of Grand Rapids

SERVICE ORDER NO: 2
PHONE: DATE OF ORDER:
6/27/2024
ORDER TAKEN BY: CUSTOMER ORDER #:
[_Joay WwoRK: [_JCONTRACT: [JexTRA:

JOB NAME / NUMBER:
Yanmar Arena

TERMS: JOB LOCATION:
T&M Grand Rapids MN
JOB PHONE: STARTING DATE:
6/24/2024
aTy MATERIAL PRICE | AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK
10 [CY Topsoil $25.00 | $250.00 |Clean up front entry, blackdirt, seed &
1 |[Seed & Fertilizer $75.00 $75.00 |mulch.
5 |CY Subcut Dump Fee $3.00 $15.00
2 |Biorolls $50.00 | $100.00
TOTAL MATERIAL| $153.00 | $440.00
ary EQUIPMENT HR RATE | AMOUNT LABOR HR | HR RATE | AMOUNT
6 |[Skidsteer $75.00 | $450.00 'Cadro 6 | $148.00 | $888.00
6 |Dump Truck $50.00 | $300.00 |Jack 6 | $102.00 | $612.00
6 |[Tool Trailer $30.00 | $180.00 |Scrappy 6 | $102.00 | $612.00
TOTAL LABOR| $2,112.00
DATE COMPLETED TOTAL EQUIPM ENTI $930.00 TOTAL MATERIALS|  $440.00
WORK ORDERED BY TOTALEQUIP| $930.00
SIGNATURE THANK YOU! TAX $0.00
| HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THE SATISFACTORY OF THE ABQVE DESCRIBED WORK TOTAL 53‘432' 00




CONSTRUCTION

Grand Rapids, MN (218) 326+ 4184
SERVICE ORDER NO: 1
TO: PHONE: DATE OF ORDER:
City of Grand Rapids 6/24/2024
ORDER TAKEN BY: CUSTOMER ORDER #:
[_JDAYWORK: [JCONTRACT:  [_JEXTRA:
JOB NAME / NUMBER:
Yanmar Arena
TERMS: JOB LOCATION:
T&M Grand Rapids MN
JOB PHONE: STARTING DATE:
6/24/2024
QTY | MATERIAL PRICE AMOUNT | DESCRIPTION OF WORK
1 |Load Dump Fee ( Trouts) §350.00 $350. 00 |Sawcut and remove concrete sudewalk |
8 |Load Dump Fee (Harrls Pit) $100.00 $800.00 |at the front entrance of the arena.
32 !CY Subcut Dump Fee ' $3.00 $96.00 aSubcut 2" of exlstang sand grade to fit

|
|
l
|

f

[

|
'i

ithe new 6" concrete sidewalk.
I

|
|

| HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THE SATISFACTORY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WORK

TOTAL MATERIAL| $453.00 |$1,246.00|
| ary EQUIPMENT | HRRATE | AMOUNT | LABOR | HR | HRRATE | AMOUNT|
| 8 [skidsteer I $75.00 | $600.00 |Sonny | 8 | $148.00 |$1,184.00
7 |Dump Truck | $140.00 | $980.00 Jake | 8 | $102.00 | $816.00
8 |Loader | $110.00 | $880.00 |Dominic P 8 | $110.00 | $880.00 |
6 [Sidedump $150.00 | $900.00 | -
8 |Tool Trailer $30.00 5240.q0 i
| | | | |
1
| I d
: ! [ |
| | | [
| | | I
g | TOTALLABOR| $2,880.00
DATE COMPLETED | TOTALEQUIPMENT] $3,600.00 TOTAL MATERIALS| $1,246.00 |
WORK ORDERED BY TOTAL EQUIP| $3,600.00
SIGNATURE| THANK YOU! TAX| 5000 |

TOTAL| $7,726.00 |




': 3: r_ ] E

QUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
40 County Road 63 Grand Rapi

Ne 15989
ids, MN 55744
f TO: — (" PHONE DATE OF ORDER T
ORDER TAKEN BY CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER
[ Joay wonk [ Jcowrracr [[eara
LS J JOBNAMEINUMBER
TERMS- JOB LOCATION >
Ts%ﬁgﬁ/ %
6-29 - zﬁ/..‘._;
QTY.' MATERIAL PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK
- _
5:;6' Yerbd  Conerche gissel” oo st )
o’,fkq__smm; o, PAlCX |
OJIECET oy L K
Sgsler oo ||oa
TOTAL MATERIAL j ;z 99/ 48
HR. EQUIPMENT RATE AMOUNT | HRs. LABOR RATE | AMOUNT
[ Ty cRZ 05 (23]
19 ¢ 12§ | (25 [°
Iz of 420 1%
. ¥3| 17¢3 |o°
Ak € M 29
0 oagy. 4 83 | Yag |
/ j‘, 1)1 T* F3 | ltealde
< 'ﬂ_ 90 l).,c o 1%
90 | 72q | "o
; _TOTAL LABOR]Y /1 ¢gale e
OATE COMPLETED 3 '- MATERIALS Z_ 71‘-:[ L
; OTAL EQUIP.
ED BY, : -
WORK ORDER e
SIGNATURE o - -

; TOTAL} 2_64 B "t_)?_



